Overview of the Changes to the NCI panel.

Current Gold Camp Welcome Screen (This screen will not change). On “Go-Live” day customers will be

automatically directed to the new panels once “P” is entered.

Q0oo0oo
0000000000
0000 0000
oooo ogoo
oooo ocoo
oooo oooo
0000 0oooo

0000000000

0ooooo

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
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UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO ANY STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMPUTING SYSTEM CONTAINING US
GOVERNMENT OR STATE OF CALIFORNIA INFORMATION IS A CRIMINAL VIOLATION OF PENAL
CODE SECTION 502 AND/OR APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAW AND IS SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND
CRIMINAL SANCTIONS. ACCESSING ANY SYSTEM WHILE EXCEEDING ONES AUTHORIZATION OR
IN WAYS NOT INTENDED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SHALL BE SUBJECT TO DISCIPLINARY
ACTION, PROSECUTION OR BOTH. USERS SHALL HAVE NO EXPECTATION OF PRIVRACY.

ENTER

"P" AND PRESS ENTER TO PROCEED

TDCIP137

Current “State of California” Main Menu Panel (NCI panel)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 582 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.
DATE:04/29/14 TDCIP134 -

SNX32702 TIME:09:29:33

PF SYSTEM APPLICATIONS
TS1
TS1
DIR
DMV
DoT
SCOo
STRS
BOE

TSOx CICSDTS CICTEST
TS2 TS2K TUBES
SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

CSx MULTSESS PHOENIX

ELECT APPLICARTION

BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY --> _

Press ENTER for next screen. PF12 LOGOFF PAl RESTART




New “State of California” Main Menu Panel (IBM Session Manager-ISM panel)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 582 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

MAIN MENU TDCIPOBT2 D4A3290 08/12/2014 14:09:52

PF SYSTEM APPLICATIONS

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -=>

PF12 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART

Option #1/PF1 (TDC - State of CA)

Current PF1 “TDC-State of CA” Menu Panel (NCI)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:04/29/14 TDCIP134 - SNX32702 TIME:10:35:33

APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS
UNKNOWN 2 CICSDTS ACTIVE

TS0 SY2/NAT DEV ACTIVE 4 TS0 SY7/NAT DEV ACTIVE

TS0 DUP ACTIVE B TS0BB6 (SAS) ACTIVE

CICTEST ACTIVE 8 TS007 ACTIVE

TS0 SY4 ACTIVE 18 FICICS ACTIVE

PHOENIX5 INACTIVE 12 SPBPROD ACTIVE

MSMBB ACTIVE 14 MSMHPO ACTIVE

TS0 8Y5/NAT TSO ACTIVE

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY --> _
Press ENTER for next screen. PA2 99 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART




New PF1 “TDC-State of CA” Menu Panel (ISM) - Options PF1 and PF11 have been removed and are no
longer in use.

TDC MENU
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:@8/12/2014 TDCIPBTZ D4A3290 TIME:14:24:18

PF  APPLICATION PF  APPLICAT

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -->

PR2 LOGOFF PA1l RESTART

Option #2 (Dynamic Non standard screen)

Option#2/PF2 was dedicated to the TS1 system. This system is no longer in use and was
decommissioned several years ago. This option will become the dynamic application and the screen for
non-standard applications.

Current Dynamic Non Standard Screen(NCI)-Any application name could be entered here

DRATE: B4/29/14 TDCIP134 - SNX32702 TIME:10:49:31

LR screen for non standard applications LI I
Enter the name of the application and data in display below

APPL NAME
DATA
LOGM

Press PAl1l for MAIN MENU

E R R O R M E S S A G E S




New (PF2) Dynamic Non Standard Screen (ISM) - The application name will need to be typed over the
DUMMY application name and then hit the enter key. To access the application you just typed you can
use PF1 for that application and you will be directed to the application as long as the application name
entered was valid.

Example: Typed CICSDTS over DUMMY and hit enter key, then PF1 will now take to the application
CICSDTS

DYNAMIC MENU TDCIPOT2 D4R3280 0871272014 14:25:13

Overtype name of the application and data. Hit enter then PF1

PF12 LOGOFF PAl1 RESTART

Option #3/PF3 (DIR Menu)

Current PF3 DIR Menu Panel (NCI)

M E N U

Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE: 04/29/14 TDCIP134 - SNX32702 TIME:11:03:52
PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS

INACTIVE 2 DIR TEST INACTIVE

ACTIVE 4 DIR P2X INACTIVE

ACTIVE 6 PROFS UNKNOWN
CCR UNKNOWN 8 TS0 SY5 ACTIVE
S0S ACTIVE 10 CON LIC BRD ACTIVE

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -->

Press ENTER for next screen. PF12 LOGOFF PAl1 RESTART




New PF3 DIR Menu panel (ISM) — PF1, PF2, PF4, and PF7 were removed, applications are no longer in
use. PF11 was added.

DIR MENU
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:B8/712/2014 TDCIPOT2 D4A3290 TIME:14:25:42

PF APPLICATION PF APPLICATION

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -=>

PA2 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART

Option #4/PF4 (DMV Menu)

Current PF4 DMV Menu Panel (NCI)

DMV M ENU
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE: B4/29/14 TDCIP134 - SNX32702 TIME:11:08:08

APPLICATION CURRENT STRATUS PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS

ACTIVE 2 ACTIVE

MWDBTEST ACTIVE 4 ACTIVE

TS0 SY5 ACTIVE 6 MWCICS1 UNKNOWN

MWCICS ACTIVE 8 MVCICS ACTIVE

PHOENTIX INACTIVE 10 MWTRNG ACTIVE

MSMDMV ACTIVE 12 MWSYSTST ACTIVE

TS0 8Y2 ACTIVE 14 TS0 SY4 ACTIVE

CAMVDCS ACTIVE 16

SELECT APPLICATION BY THE PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -->

Press ENTER for next screen. PR3 99 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART




New PF4 DMV Menu panel (ISM) - PF6 and PF9 were removed, applications are no longer in use. PF16
was removed.

DMV MENU
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 5082 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:08/12/2014 TDCIPOT2 D4A3280 TIME:14:26:28

PF  APPLICAT PF  APPLICAT

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -->

PAZ2 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART

Option #5/PF5 (DOT Menu)

Current PF5 DOT Menu Panel (NCI)

DOT M E N U
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 5082 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.
DATE:04/29/14 TDCIP134 - SNX32702 TIME:11:11:35
PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS PF APPLICATION CURRENT STRATUS

ACTIVE 2 ACTIVE

TS0 DUP ACTIVE 4 UNKNOWN
TRCICS ACTIVE 6 ACTIVE
CNMOB ACTIVE 8 TS0 SY2 ACTIVE
10
12

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY --> _
Press ENTER for next screen. a9 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART




New PF5 DOT Menu panel (ISM) — PF4 and PF7 were removed, applications are no longer in use. PF9,
PF10, PF11, and PF12 were removed.

DOT MEMNU
Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 582 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE: 08/12/2014 TDCIPOT2 D4A3280 TIME:14:27:22

PF APPLICATION PF APPLICATION

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -=>

PRA2 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART

Option #6/PF6 (SCO Menu) — *Note SCO manages the subsequent Menu’s and screens.

Current PF6 SCO Menu Panel (NCI)

S CO0 MENU
DATE: B4/29/2014 TDCIP110 - SY3SCR1 TIME:11:15:186
NOTICE

"This is a State of California, Office of the State Controller computer
system, which may be accessed and used only for official Government
business by authorized personnel. Unauthorized access or use of this
system may subject violators to criminal, civil and/or administrative
action. A1l Information on this computer system may be intercepted,
recorded, read, copied and disclosed by and to authorized personnel for
official purposes, including criminal investigations. Access or use of
this computer system by any person whether authorized or unauthorized
constitutes consent to these terms.”

For general HELP, contact OTech Service Desk: 916-464-4311
For security HELP, contact SCO IS0 Help Desk: 916-322-80894

Press ENTER for next menu F12 to LOGOFF




New PF6 SCO Menu panel (ISM)

S CO M E N U
DATE: 29/04/2014 TDCIP135 SY3SCR1 TIME: 11:16:486

NOTICE

"This is a State of California, Office of the State Controller computer
system, which may be accessed and used only for official Government
business by authorized personnel. Unauthorized access or use of this
system may subject violators to criminal, civil and/or administrative

action. All Information on this computer system may be intercepted,
recorded, read, copied and disclosed by and to authorized personnel for
official purposes, including criminal investigations. Access or use of
this computer system by any person whether authorized or unauthorized
constitutes consent to these terms.”

For general HELP, contact O0Tech Service Desk: 916-464-4311
For security HELP, contact SCO IS0 Help Desk: 9165-322-8094

Press ENTER for next menu F12 to LOGOFF

Option #7/PF7 (CalSTRS Menu)

Current PF7 CalSTRS Menu Panel (NCI)

CalsTRS M E NU

Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 582 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:B04/29/14 TDCIP1B@ - SNX32702 TIME:11:21:23

APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS
IDMSPROD INARCTIVE 2 IDMSDEVL INACTIVE
TS0 SY4 ACTIVE 4 IDMSTEST INACTIVE
TS1 UNKNOWN 6 TS0 SY5 ACTIVE
STCICS ACTIVE 8 CICTEST ACTIVE
CAR-KCST ACTIVE 10 TS0 SYT/NAT DEV ACTIVE
CISTAR ACTIVE 12 CICSDTS ACTIVE

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -->

Press ENTER for next screen. PAZ2 99 LOGOFF PAl1 RESTART




New PF7 CalSTRS Menu panel (ISM)

CALSTRS MENU

Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:08/12/2014 TDCIPOT2 D4A3280 TIME:14:28:12

PF APPLICATI PF APPLICAT

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -=>

PRA2 LOGOFF PAl RESTART

Option #8/PF8 (BOE Menu)

Current PF8 BOE Menu Panel (NCI)

B OARD 0 F EQUALI ZATION M E N U

Warning - Unauthorized Access, Attempted Access, or Use of any State
Computing System is a Violation of Section 502 of the California
Penal Code and/or Applicable Federal Law, and is Subject to Prosecution.

DATE:04/29/14 TDCIP100 - SNX32702 TIME:11:28:18

PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS PF APPLICATION CURRENT STATUS
PROFS - UNKNOWN 7 TSO SY7 ACTIVE
BOE SYSTEMS ACTIVE 8 EQCICS ACTIVE
9 TS0 SY2 ACTIVE
TS0 SY5 ACTIVE 10 OTHER AGENCY ACTIVE
5 TSO SY4 ACTIVE
B EDD SYSTEMS ACTIVE

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -->

Press ENTER for next screen. PF12 LOGOFF PA1 RESTART




New PF8 BOE Menu panel (ISM) — PF1 was removed; application is no longer in use. PF4/PF5 switched
appropriately.

CMCBOE MENU TDCIPO18 D4A3290 09/02/2014 16:27:00

PF  APPLICATION PF APPLICATION

SELECT APPLICATION BY PF KEY OR ENTER THE NUMERIC KEY -=>

PRZ LOGOFF PA1l RESTART




